SPEC SHEET
Free 36-month basic data plan provided for real-time visibility
Bluetooth®, Wi-Fi, 2G/3G/4G LTE, GNSS
8-inch (203-mm) color touchscreen for use in bright sunlit
environments or any environment where you conduct tests
Up to 10-hour battery autonomy
Live and dark fiber characterization, troubleshooting and activation
through the same OTDR port

FTB Lite 720D connected access OTDR
FTBLITE720D.4EN 	 © 2026 EXFO Inc. All rights reserved.	 Printed in Canada  26/03
ORDERING INFORMATION
a.	 The two ports are configured with the same adapter type.
b.	 MM connector port will be supplied in UPC.
c.	 MM connectors available in EI (UPC) only.
d.	 Available with SM8 model.
e.	 Available if inspection scope is selected.
f.	 For use with separate mobile smart device running ConnectorMax2 software.
g.	 Only available if power meter option is selected. Additional connector adapters available, contact EXFO.
h.	 FRF option is mandatory.
i.	 Not available in India and China.
ACCESSORIES (optional)
GP-10-072 Large size soft carrying case GP-2242 Replacement hand strap
GP-10-097 Rigid carrying case GP-2304 Spare AC/DC adapter
GP-1008 VFL adapter (2.50 mm to 1.25 mm) GP-2318 Replacement kickstand
GP-2155 Carry-on size backpack GP-3207 Replacement APC Swap-Out connector
GP-2235 Spare stylus GP-3208 Replacement UPC Swap-Out connector
GP-2320 Utility glove
EI CONNECTORS
To maximize the performance of your OTDR, EXFO recommends using APC connectors on SM port. These connectors generate
lower reflectance, which is a critical parameter that affects performance, particularly in dead zones. APC connectors provide better
performance than UPC connectors, thereby improving testing efficiency.